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HOUSE BILL 289
43RD LEGISLATURE- STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
INTRODUCED BY

RON GENTRY

AN ACT
MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR ADDITIONAL MAGISTRATE COURT CLERKS

IN LOS LUNAS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
Section 1. APPROPRIATION.--Eighty-three thousand seven
hundred fifty dollars ($83,750) is appropriated from the general
fund to the administrative office of the courts for expenditure
in fiscal year 1998 to provide two and one-half full-time
equivalent magistrate clerk positions for the magistrate court
in Los Lunas, including salaries, benefits, equipment, furniture
and supplies. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining
at the end of fiscal year 1998 shall revert to the general fund.
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State of New Mexico

House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 7, 1997

Mr. Speaker:

Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred
HOUSE BILL 289

has had 1t under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the

APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas P. Foy, Chairman




new

Underscored material

[bracketed—material] = delete

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Adopted

Yes:
Fxcused:

Absent:
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FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 1997

(Chief Clerk)

Date

Not Adopted

10
Garcia, King, Sanchez

None

The roll call vote was_10 For_0 Against
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