1	HOUSE BILL 289	
2	43rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997	
3	INTRODUCED BY	
4	RON GENTRY	
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10	AN ACT	
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR ADDITIONAL MAGISTRATE COURT CLERKS	
12	IN LOS LUNAS.	
13		
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:	
15	Section 1. APPROPRIATIONEighty-three thousand seven	
16	hundred fifty dollars (\$83,750) is appropriated from the general	
17	fund to the administrative office of the courts for expenditure	
18	in fiscal year 1998 to provide two and one-half full-time	
19	equivalent magistrate clerk positions for the magistrate court	
20	in Los Lunas, including salaries, benefits, equipment, furniture	
21	and supplies. Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining	
22	at the end of fiscal year 1998 shall revert to the general fund.	
23	. 115132. 1	
24		

25

I

	State of New Mexico		
	House of Representatives		
1			
2			
3			
4	FORTY- THI RD LEGI SLATURE		
5	FIRST SESSION, 1997		
6			
7			
8			
9	February 7, 1997		
10			
11	Mr. Speaker:		
12			
13 14	Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred		
14	HDUSE BILL 289		
16			
	has had it under consideration and reports same with		
18	recommendation that it DO PASS , and thence referred to the		
19	APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.		
20	Respectfully submitted,		
21			
22			
23			
24	Thomas P. Foy, Chairman		
25			

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

		Pa
Adopted _	Not Ac	dopted
	(Chief Clerk)	(Chi ef Clerk)
	Date	
The roll	call vote was <u>10</u> For <u>0</u> Again	ist
Yes:	10	
Excused:	Garcia, King, Sanchez	
Absent:	None	
Æ \H0289		

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I